

CNR No: PBHOA10020452024

CIS No: BA/172/2024

State of Punjab v/s Shamsheer Singh and others.

Present: Sh. MS Mathon, Advocate, counsel for the applicant/accused.

Application for bail of accused Gurpreet Singh @ Bunty filed today. The learned counsel for the applicant/accused appeared and made a statement as under:-

“Stated that I have filed bail application on behalf of the above said accused today and I withdraw the same on account of non filing of power of attorney/vakalatnama of above said accused. I shall file the fresh bail application on behalf of the above said accused after obtaining the vakalatnama of the accused.”

In view of the above said statement, the present bail application is hereby dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to the Record Room after due compliance.

Date of Order: 14-08-2024

Rajni

(Ramandeep Neetu)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class

UID No. PB0452